

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/13/18 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/13/18
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S): LONDONDERRY BF 016-1(33)

CONTRACT ID : 13B262
 CALL ORDER : 002
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/26/18 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 LONDONDERRY BF 016-1(33) - ON VT ROUTE 11 BEGINNING
 APPROXIMATELY 2.052 MILES WEST FROM ITS INTERSECTION WITH VT
 ROUTE 100.

TOWN(S) : LONDONDERRY
 COUNTY : WINDHAM
 DISTRICT : D02

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES
 INSTALLATION OF A PIPE LINER IN EXISTING CULVERT.

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$ 119,279.50	100.0000%
2	11008644 J. A. MCDONALD, INC.	\$ 126,504.00	106.0568%
3	11000506 NEIL H DANIELS, INC.	\$ 132,125.00	110.7692%
4	980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC	\$ 157,870.00	132.3530%
5	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 187,650.00	157.3196%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	(1) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.	(2) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD, INC.	(3) 11000506 NEIL H. DANIELS, INC.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY								
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	7400.00000	7400.00		6000.00000	6000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0010 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00		75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00
0015 541.31 CONCRETE, CLASS D	5.000 CY	650.00000	3250.00		800.00000	4000.00	740.00000	3700.00
0020 541.45 CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL	3.000 CY	940.00000	2820.00		900.00000	2700.00	100.00000	300.00
0025 613.13 STONE FILL, TYPE IV	3.000 CY	164.00000	492.00		90.00000	270.00	400.00000	1200.00
0030 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	50.000 HR	75.00000	3750.00		70.00000	3500.00	74.00000	3700.00
0035 630.15 FLAGGERS	50.000 HR	38.00000	1900.00		30.00000	1500.00	35.00000	1750.00
0040 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	15650.00000	15650.00		11600.00000	11600.00	12000.00000	12000.00

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/13/18 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/13/18
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S): LONDONDERRY BF 016-1(33)

CONTRACT ID : 13B262

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(1) 11008052 ENGINEERS CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(2) 11008644 J. A. MCDONALD, INC.		(3) 11000506 NEIL H. DANIELS, INC.	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0045 641.17 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN RENTAL	60.000 DAY	69.00000	4140.00	35.00000	2100.00	75.00000	4500.00
0050 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	39.000 SY	8.50000	331.50	14.00000	546.00	20.00000	780.00
0055 652.10 EPSC PLAN	LUMP	1330.00000	1330.00	1500.00000	1500.00	4000.00000	4000.00
0060 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	1.000 HR	55.00000	55.00	38.00000	38.00	250.00000	250.00
0065 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00
0070 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	15.000 CY	55.00000	825.00	75.00000	1125.00	75.00000	1125.00
0075 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	305.000 LF	2.70000	823.50	4.00000	1220.00	3.00000	915.00
0080 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	330.000 LF	1.25000	412.50	1.00000	330.00	1.00000	330.00
0085 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (CPM SCHEDULE)	1.000 EACH	320.00000	320.00	600.00000	600.00	3500.00000	3500.00
0090 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PCCSP PIPE LINER)(60")(EXISTING 72" PIPE)	75.000 LF	595.00000	44625.00	580.00000	43500.00	500.00000	37500.00
0095 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREAS, CULVERT)	LUMP	20900.00000	20900.00	19000.00000	19000.00	5000.00000	5000.00
0100 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	5780.00000	5780.00	14000.00000	14000.00	30000.00000	30000.00
0105 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)	LUMP	2900.00000	2900.00	11400.00000	11400.00	15000.00000	15000.00
SECTION TOTALS		\$	119,279.50	\$	126,504.00	\$	132,125.00
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	119,279.50	\$	126,504.00	\$	132,125.00
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	119,279.50	\$	126,504.00	\$	132,125.00

PROJECT(S): LONDONDERRY BF 016-1(33)

CONTRACT ID : 13B262

		(4) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC		(5) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		()	
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROADWAY							
0005 201.10 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	10000.00000	10000.00	5000.00000	5000.00		
0010 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 CY	75.00000	75.00	75.00000	75.00		
0015 541.31 CONCRETE, CLASS D	5.000 CY	300.00000	1500.00	500.00000	2500.00		
0020 541.45 CONTROLLED DENSITY (FLOWABLE) FILL	3.000 CY	300.00000	900.00	500.00000	1500.00		
0025 613.13 STONE FILL, TYPE IV	3.000 CY	500.00000	1500.00	200.00000	600.00		
0030 630.10 UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	50.000 HR	100.00000	5000.00	50.00000	2500.00		
0035 630.15 FLAGGERS	50.000 HR	40.00000	2000.00	50.00000	2500.00		
0040 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION	LUMP	18000.00000	18000.00	48500.00000	48500.00		
0045 641.17 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN RENTAL	60.000 DAY	80.00000	4800.00	100.00000	6000.00		
0050 649.515 GEOTEXTILE FOR SILT FENCE, WOVEN WIRE REINFORCED	39.000 SY	20.00000	780.00	15.00000	585.00		
0055 652.10 EPSC PLAN	LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00	2500.00000	2500.00		
0060 652.20 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	1.000 HR	300.00000	300.00	100.00000	100.00		
0065 652.30 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 LU	1500.00000	1500.00	1500.00000	1500.00		
0070 653.35 VEHICLE TRACKING PAD	15.000 CY	100.00000	1500.00	35.00000	525.00		
0075 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	305.000 LF	5.00000	1525.00	2.00000	610.00		
0080 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	330.000 LF	3.00000	990.00	1.00000	330.00		
0085 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (CPM SCHEDULE)	1.000 EACH	1000.00000	1000.00	400.00000	400.00		
0090 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (PCCSP PIPE LINER)(60")(EXISTING 72" PIPE)	75.000 LF	1000.00000	75000.00	923.00000	69225.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 04/13/18 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 04/13/18
 CALL : 002 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S): LONDONDERRY BF 016-1(33)

CONTRACT ID : 13B262

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(4) 980284489601 COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC		(5) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		()	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0095 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ACCESS ROAD AND STAGING AREAS, CULVERT)	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	17400.00000	17400.00		
0100 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	21300.00000	21300.00		
0105 900.645 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)	LUMP	500.00000	500.00	4000.00000	4000.00		
SECTION TOTALS		\$	157,870.00	\$	187,650.00	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL		\$	157,870.00	\$	187,650.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)		\$	157,870.00	\$	187,650.00	\$	